## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PURCHASE REAL PROPERTY, THE PURCHASE PRICE OF WHICH IS IN EXCESS OF \$50,000.00

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors intends to purchase real property as follows:

- 1. That certain real property commonly known as 3007 I Street, Eureka, California 95501 (Assessor Parcel Number 011-063-001) and 3015 I Street, Eureka, California 95501 (Assessor Parcel Number 011-063-006).
- 2. Owner: PWM, Inc., a California corporation
- 3. Price: Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$325,000.00)
- 4. The Humboldt County Board of Supervisors will meet on this 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023, 9:00 a.m. at the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors Chambers to hear public input on the purchase of the real properties.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

BY:		
	Chair	
	Humboldt County Board of Supervisors	
ATTEST:		
(SEAL)		
BY:		
	Clerk of the Board	
	Humboldt County Board of Supervisors	